Amend CSHB 2985 as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 5, strike "or".
- (2) On page 2, between lines 5 and 6, insert:
- "(4) an officer, employee, or paid consultant of a trade association for an entity regulated by the Texas Department of Insurance; or".
 - (3) On page 2, line 6, strike " $\underline{(4)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(5)}$ ".
- (4) On page 3, line 11, between "<u>agencies</u>" and the semicolon, insert "on the request of an individual consumer".
- (5) On page 3, line 27, between "agency" and the semicolon, insert ", unless the access would jeopardize an ongoing investigation".
- (6) On page 4, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute the following:
- "(2) the public records of a licensing agency and the records of a licensing agency that are filed with the State Office of Administrative Hearings.".
- (7) On page 4, line 24, between "\$1" and the period, insert "for each year for which the license or registration is renewed".